Standard Capacitance TVS Array
    The PESDUxx02S2 series devices is characterized by their high surge capability, low operating and clamping voltages, and
fast response time. This makes them ideal for use as board level protection of sensitive semiconductor components. The
dual-junction common-anode design allows the user to protect one bidirectional data line or two unidirectional lines.
This series has been specifically designed to protect sensitive components which are connected to data and
transmission lines from overvoltage caused by ESD(electrostatic discharge), CDE (Cable Discharge Events),and EFT
(electrical fast transients).
Features

IF
VF
VRWMVBRVC
IR
IT
IPP
Electrical characteristics ( Tamb=25℃ Unless Otherwise Specified)
Device
VRWM
IR @ VRWM
VBR @ 1 mA VC
Max IPP
Capacitance
(Volts) @ 1 A @ VR = 0 V, 1 MHz (pF)
(V) (uA) Min (V) (A) Typ Max
PESDU0302S2 3 20 4.00 7.8 6 53 87
PESDU0502S2 5 1 6.00 9.8 6 45 60
PESDU1202S2 12 1 13.3 19 10 40 55
PESDU1502S2 15 1 16.7 24 7 32 42
PESDU2402S2 24 1 26.7 43 5 45 55
PESDU3602S2 36 1 40.0 60 4 40 45
Rev.02.1909 www.pn-silicon.com
Copyright © 2019 PN-Silicon Co., Ltd 2 / 5
 PESDUXX02S2
Pe